
To 

(Substituted bearing same number & date) 

All Treasury Officers 
in the State of Haryana 
(including Haryana Treasuries 
at Chandigarh and Delhi). 

Memo No. TA-HR(PDC)/2026/ 564 

Through E-mail 

Dated:06/03/2026 

Subject: Regarding nomination of 'District Level Nodal officers' for 
reconciliation of the loan accounts of loanee employees. 

Kindly refer to the Finance Department instruction no. 2/1 /2026-
2WM/1293-1300 dated 22-01-2026, no. 2/1/2026-2WM/1325-1329 dated 09.02.2026, 
2/1 /2026-2WM/1367 dated 19-02-2026 and DGTA order no. TA-HR(5T)2026/1141 
dated 24-02-2026. 

All Treasury Officers, posted at District Treasuries in the State of Haryana 
(including Haryana Treasuries at Chandigarh and Delhi) are declared as the 'District 
Level Nodal officers' for reconciliation of the loan accounts of loanee employees of 
Treasuries & Sub Treasuries under their jurisdiction (who have availed loans through 
PNB or whose accounts had been transferred to PNB after shifting of loan portfolio). 

' 
Joint Dira'1f.f ~J. b 

Departmental level Nodal Officer, 
for- Director General, Treasuries & Accounts Deptt., 

Endst. No.:-TA-HR/PDC/2026/ 565-566 

Haryana, Panchkula. (D)c A~~ 
~\.\~ 

Dated:06/03/2026 ° 
A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary 

action:-

1. The Commissioner and Secretary to Government Haryana - 11, Finance 
Department (e-mail address wmafdhry@gmail.com) with reference to their 
instruction no. 2/1/2026-2WM/1325-1329 dated 09.02.2026. 

2. The Director General, Treasuries & Accounts Department, Haryana, 
Chandigarh w.r.t their order no. TA-HR(5T)2026/1141 dated 24-02-2026. 

~~.2t 
Joint Director (PDC)-cum­

Departmental level Nodal Officer, 
for- Director General, Treasuries & Accounts Deptt., 

Haryana, Panchkula. ~,;\()/4 
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